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Named Individuals - Newcastle University Research HTA Licence (Ref. 12534)

	Licence Holder
	Newcastle University – Professor David Burn, named for correspondence
Faculty of Medical Sciences, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE2 4HH
Email: david.burn@newcastle.ac.uk 
Telephone: +44 (0) 191 208 7003

	Designated Individual
	Dr Chris Morris
Campus for Ageing and Vitality, Edwardson Building, Newcastle University, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE4 5PL
Email: c.m.morris@ncl.ac.uk
Telephone: +44 (0) 191 208 5827
Fax: +44 (0) 191 208 6442



Persons Designated

Persons Designated may be substituted at any time.  Where a PD is substituted, the HTA will be informed in writing and all personnel informed of the new PD by email.
	Person Designated (PD)
	Collection name and PD details

	Hub licence

	Dr Amy Peasland
	Central Biobank Facility, Specialist Services, NUTRCI, Research Institute, FMS, MG261, Leech Building, NE2 4HH
Email: amy.peasland@ncl.ac.uk
Telephone: +44 (0) 191 282 4285

	Lulu Cvetkovic
	Newcastle University Centre for Cancer 
Paul O’Gorman Building, Newcastle University, Framlington Place, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE2 4HH
Telephone: +44 (0) 191 208 4380
Email: lulu.cvetkovic@ncl.ac.uk

	Elise Bennett

	Dermatology
Dermatological Sciences
2nd floor, William Leech Building, Medical School, University of Newcastle upon Tyne, NE2 4HH
Telephone: 0191 2087188
Email: elise.bennett2@ncl.ac.uk

	TBA
	N/A – For DI delegation purposes only.
Quality Assurance Manager (Human Tissue)  
Newcastle Joint Research Office (NJRO), Level 1, Regent Point, Gosforth, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE3 3HD
Telephone: +44 (0) 191 282 5501
Email: 



	Prof Georg Lietz
	Human Nutrition Research Centre
Human Nutrition Research Centre, Newcastle University, William Leech Building, Medical School, Framlington Place, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE2 4HH 
Telephone: 0191 20 86893
Email: georg.lietz@newcastle.ac.uk 

	Karl Wood 
	3I’s group
Medical School, M3.127, William Leech Building
Newcastle University, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE2 4HH
Telephone: 01912088948
Email: karl.wood@newcastle.ac.uk   

	Lee Reed
	Fibrosis Research Group 
4th Floor William Leech Building, Medical School, Newcastle University, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE2 4HH
Telephone: 0191 208 5126
Email: Lee.Reed@ncl.ac.uk 

	Dr Sarah Pagan
	3I’s group
UK Histiocytosis Registry (UKHR) (REC: 18/NE/0374)
Human Dendritic Cell Lab, Room M3.127, 3rd Floor Leech Building, Newcastle University, Framlington Place, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE2 4HH
Telephone: 0191 20 82795
Email: sarah.pagan@ncl.ac.uk 

	Dan Cox
	Welcome Centre for Mitochondrial Research Newcastle University Translational and Clinical Research Institute (NUTCRI)
Newcastle University, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE2 4HH 
Tel: 0191 208 6291
Email: dan.cox@ncl.ac.uk

	Dr Guy Taylor
	Sports & Exercise Science 
Population Health Sciences Institute
Dame Margaret Barbour Building
Wallace Street, Richardson Road
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE2 4DR
Email: guy.taylor@newcastle.ac.uk

	Satellite Licences

	· Freeman Hospital

	Prof Christopher Ward
	Freeman Hospital, Institute of Transplantation
Freeman Hospital, Freeman Road, 
Newcastle upon Tyne NE7 7DN
Telephone: 0191 222 8460 
Email: chris.ward@ncl.ac.uk 






	Dr Linda Hogarth
	Freeman Hospital, 
Sir Bobby Robson Cancer Trials Research Centre, 
Freeman Hospital, Freeman Road, Newcastle upon Tyne NE7 7DN
Telephone: +44 (0) 191 213 8454
Email: linda.hogarth@ncl.ac.uk 

	· Campus for Ageing and Vitality

	Debbie Lett
	Campus for Ageing and Vitality
Edwardson Building, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE4 5PL                                                                                    Telephone: +44 (0) 191 208 1231                                                           Email: debbie.lett@ncl.ac.uk

	· International Centre for Life

	Dr Janet Kerwin
	Human Development Biology Resource
International Centre for Life, Central Parkway, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 3BZ 
Telephone: +44 (0) 191 241 8639
Email: janet.kerwin@ncl.ac.uk 

	Dan Cox
	International Centre for Life – General Storage & Newcastle MRC Centre Biobank for Neuromuscular Diseases
(REC:19/NE/0028)
International Centre for Life, Central Parkway, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 3BZ 
Email: dan.cox@ncl.ac.uk 
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